

MILLITONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 2014

S.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2014	30/09/2014	31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013	31/03/2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Part I							
1	Revenue From Operations						
a	Net sales or Revenue from Operations	3,047,049.00	2,031,366.00	2,165,022.50	7,312,917.60	6,062,063.00	8,660,090.00
b	Other operating revenues	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue from operations (net)	3,047,049.00	2,031,366.00	2,165,022.50	7,312,917.60	6,062,063.00	8,660,090.00
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,813,563.00	1,209,042.00	-	4,352,551.20	-	-
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	821,316.30	547,544.20	1,979,225.50	1,971,159.12	5,541,831.40	7,916,902.00
(d)	Employee benefit expense	333,366.00	222,244.00	212,387.50	800,078.40	594,685.00	849,550.00
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	23,688.00	15,792.00	19,740.00	56,851.20	55,272.00	78,960.00
(f)	Other Expenses	315,658.50	210,439.00	167,874.75	757,580.40	470,049.30	671,499.00
	Total expenses	3,307,591.80	2,205,061.20	2,379,227.75	7,938,220.32	6,661,837.70	9,516,911.00
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(260,542.80)	(173,695.20)	(214,205.25)	(625,302.72)	(599,774.70)	(856,821.00)
4	Other income	290,526.00	193,684.00	225,610.00	697,262.40	631,708.00	902,440.00
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	29,983.20	19,988.80	11,404.75	71,959.68	31,933.30	45,619.00
6	Finance costs	2,664.60	1,776.40	2,871.50	6,395.04	8,040.20	11,486.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	27,318.60	18,212.40	8,533.25	65,564.64	23,893.10	34,133.00
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	27,318.60	18,212.40	8,533.25	65,564.64	23,893.10	34,133.00
10	Tax Expense (including deferred tax)	(18,564.30)	(12,375.20)	(705.75)	(44,554.32)	(1,976.10)	(2,823.00)
11	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	45,882.90	30,588.60	9,239.00	110,118.96	25,869.20	36,956.00
12	Extra Ordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit (Loss) for the period (11+12)	45,882.90	30,588.60	9,239.00	110,118.96	25,869.20	36,956.00
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/-Each)	81049500.00	81049500.00	81049500.00	81049500.00	81049500.00	81049500.00
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet	6,192,612.96	6,146,730.06	6,071,407.20	6,192,612.96	6,071,407.20	6,082,494
16	Earnings per share (Not annualised)						
	Basic earnings per share	0.0006	0.0004	0.0001	0.0014	0.0003	0.0005
	Diluted earnings per share	0.0006	0.0004	0.0001	0.0014	0.0003	0.0005
See accompanying notes to the financial Results							
Part II select information for the quarter ended Dec, 2014							
1	Public share holding						
	Number of shares	22,244,110	22,244,110	22,244,110	22,244,110	22,244,110	22,244,110
	Percentage of shareholding	27.45	27.45	27.45	27.45	27.45	27.45
2	Promoters and promoters group shareholding						
(a)	Details of pledged or encumbered shares						
	Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Pledged/Encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Pledged/Encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Details of non-encumbered shares (abstract)						
	Non-encumbered - Number of Shares	58,805,390	58,805,390	58,805,390	58,805,390	58,805,390	58,805,390
	Non-encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	Non-encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	72.55	72.55	72.55	72.55	72.55	72.55
	Investor Complaints						
	Quarter Ended Dec, 2014						
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Received during the quarter	-	1	-	-	-	-
3	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

February 7, 2015

Hyderabad

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF
M/S. MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED**

**Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Millitoons Entertainment Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. **Millitoons Entertainment Limited** for the period ended **December 31, 2014**. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

**For S N Murthy & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 002217S**



P V S N Murthy
Partner
M. No. 21862

February 7, 2015
Hyderabad